
P. 03
AP--.7 -96 ? 2

I' DnA IO. I COnTRACTI IIICODE nAIE DnPn .

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Io PAGE2
_1 2

2 AMENDMENTIMOIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO.I .PROJECT NO.(If appicable)

M0Ol See Block l5c HR-06-376-05
HR-06-376-007

C. ISSUEDey CODE 3100 7.AO•MINSTFREDBY (Ifa1artmenoem6e CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear RegUlatory Cormission U.S. Nuclear Regllatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: JeEfrey R. MitchOll, 301-415-6465 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-1-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRES$ OF CONTRACTOR (No., sIm.L county, Stae and ZIP Code) X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

YOUR RECRUITING COMPANY INC
YRCI 9S. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ATTN: MICHAEL TOMASULO

3877 FAIRFAX RIDGE RD STE 300C 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,

G502F0050N DR-38-06-376-002

FAIRFAX VA 220307425

iDA. DATED (SEE EM 12)

IFACILITYCOD;. y 06-11-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

F] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers []i is extended, 7 is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt o( this amendment prior to the hour and data specIfled in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the IolIowing methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ __ copies of the amendtment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THP WOI Jr AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you deslre to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter. provideo each telegram or letter makes reference to the solIcitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hourend dale soecifed.

12. ACCOUNTINO AND APPROPRIATION OATA (ifrequied) 8-8415-5c!337 P8408 252A X0200

Obligato $26,850.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
'IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

IX) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacfy authortly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTFLACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

0- THE ABOVE NUtWEERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED 10TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIvE CHANGES (such a= changon In paying off•'ie, appropdriiQol du. ae.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Bil teral
X Mutual Agreement of the Parties

0. OTHER (Spectry type Of mndiIl'A-I ",,nI %uth"')oly

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 1 Is not, is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the Issuing office,

14. DESCRIPT:ON OF AMFND'MENT/MODIFICATION (Organiked by UCF --er.tlon hegdlrPA; Including zOnigtI uuwwcd s•incti'r tere, feasibi-.)

................. REFER TO ATTACHED PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION NO. ONE ......

t lpt s provided heroin, oil tllers and cndllon; of maw doJment r'forenced In Item GA or lEA, n nernlnfore chonged. frmiln Unehanged andf in 61 tome and affet.

i1A. NAMF AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or printl 10A, NAM8 AND T1ILE OF CONTRACTING OFFiCER (Typa nr Print)

Donald A. King
rC.oI'Ce. Cantofficer-

l6.iQT1CO11P1Q I Widc DATE SrNE 15.UID TA RMýERI lo. ESt NrD

(Snsture ff p ;umnou~e odgn) ota 9ý

NSN 7MO41-Oi5l-6070
PREVIOUS rDImON NOT USA&.E

RMEW~~A CO1kM

rTANDARD FORM 20 - REV. 10.•2)
Fr@ncfbed by CS - FAR (40 CPR) 63.24,1

TEMPA~LTE -A0146I



APR-27-1996 07:25 P.04

DR-38-06-376
GS-02F-0050N
TASK ORDER NO. 02
MODIFICATION NO. 01

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the level of effort by 252 hours, (2)
extending the period of performance from May 1, 2008 to May 1, 2009, (3) increase the
task order ceiling by $20,895.84 thereby increasing the total ceiling from $124,725.00 to
$145,620.84, (4) incrementally fund this task order in the amount of $26,850.00 thereby
increasing the total obligations from $97,875.00 to $124,725.00 and (5) recognize the
rate increase pursuant to the BPA price/cost schedule as a result of the period of
performance extension. Accordingly the task order is modified as follows:

(1) The Period of Performance is hereby revised as follows:

"The period of performance: June 11, 2007 through May 1, 2009"

(2) The Task Order No. 2 Ceiling Amount is hereby revised as follows:

"Not to exceed ceiling amount: $145,620.84"

(3) The Task Order No. 2 Obligated Amount is hereby revised as follows:

"Obligated amount: $124,725.00"

(4) The Labor Price/Cost Schedule is hereby revised as follows:

LABOR CATEGORY EST. HOURS LABOR RATE BILLING PERIOD EST. COST

SR HR SPECIALIST IM 6/11/07 - 5/1108 $124,725.00
(STAFFING)

SR HR SPECIALIST 5/2108 - 5/1/09 $20,895.84
(STAFFING)

Total Est. Cost $145,620.84 Z

A summary of obligations from date of award through this modification is listed below.

FY 2007 Obligations: $97,875.00
FY 2008 Obligations: $26,850.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $124,725.00

This modification obligates FY 2008 funds in the amount of $26,850.00.

The issuance of this work order does not amend any terms or conditions of the delivery
order under the GSA FSS Contract.

TOTAL P.04


